
TENDER EVALUATIONS

Commercial Evaluation
SSGC/FP/PT/RFQ/11370

Name of Procuring Agency: Sui Southern Gas Company Limited
Method of Procurement: Single Stage, One Envelope
Title of Procurement: Pipeline Cleaning Equipment
Tender Enquiry No.: SSGC/FP/PT/RFQ/11370
PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): TS459789E
Date & Time of Bid Closing: October 18, 2021 09:30 AM
Date & Time of Bid Opening: October 18, 2021 10:00 AM
Number of Bids Received: 4
Criteria for Bid Evaluation: Technical Compliant & Most Advantageous Bid
Detail(s) of Bid Evaluation: Technical Compliant & Most Advantageous Bid
Evaluation Published On: December 31, 2021

Name of Bidder
Marks/Compliance

Evaluated Cost
Rule/ Regulation/ SBD*/ Policy/ Basis
for Rejection/ Acceptance as per
Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004

Technical (If
Applicable)

Financial (If
Applicable)

SHENYANG YONGYE
INDUSTRY
CO.,LTD.,CHINA

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A USD 27,200.00/- Technically compliant but not lowest on

package basis.

IZHAR STEEL (PVT)
LTD.

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A

PKR
9,385,000.00/- Technically compliant but not lowest.

EPCM CONSULTANTS
SA (PTY) LTD.

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A USD 88,755.68/- Technically compliant but not lowest.

SHENYANG XINLIAN
PETRO-CHEMICAL
EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A USD 27,140.00/- Technically compliant and the most

advantageous bid.

THE MOST ADVANTAGEOUS BID
SHENYANG XINLIAN PETRO-CHEMICAL EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.

Signature: .........................

Official Stamp: .........................

* Standard Bidding Document (SBD)


